Recevabilité des Offres

Chaque soumissionnaire devra joindre à ses pièces administratives requises, une caution de soumission
délivrée par un établissement bancaire de 1er ordre agréé par le Ministère des Finances d'un montant
de 2% du montant prévisionnel soit trois quatre cent trente-cinq mille deux cent soixante-trois
(435 263)FCFA.

La caution devra rester valable Quatre-vingt-dix (90) jours à compter de la date de remise des
offres.

Sous peine de rejet, les pièces administratives requises, dont la caution de soumission, devront être
impérativement produites en originaux ou en copies certifiées par l'autorité compétente des

[...]

"To be opened only in the counting session"

5. Admissibility of Offers
Each tenderer must attach to his required administrative documents, a tender bond issued by a first-

rate banking establishment approved by the Ministry of Finance in the amount of 2% of the estimated

amount, i.e. four hundred and thirty five thousand two hundred and sixty three ( 435,263) FCFA.

The deposit must remain valid for ninety (90) days from the date of submission of offers.

Under penalty of rejection, the required administrative documents, including the bid bond, must be

produced in originels or in certified copies by the compétent authority of the administrations that